### PRIVACY POLICY

VIO Team LTD ("Our", "Us" or "We") understands and respects your concerns about privacy. This notice describes VIO Team LTD's privacy policy as it pertains to the website at (the "Website") and any mobile applications of any kind distributed by VIO Team LTD (the "Applications," and together with the Website, the "VIO Team LTD Products"). We may from time-to-time revise this privacy policy, and the date of last revision will be available at the top of this page, so please make sure that you check back periodically. By visiting the VIO Team LTD Products, you are acknowledging and accepting this Privacy Policy. Your continued use of the VIO Team LTD Products after changes have been posted to the Privacy Policy will constitute your acceptance of such changes.

## **SHARING**

We do not sell any personal information to third parties.

#### **OUR POLICY TOWARDS CHILDREN**

VIO Team LTD is committed to complying with all applicable laws and regulations regarding the collection, storage and use of personally identifiable information concerning children under the age of 13, including the Children's Online Privacy Protection Act in the United States and applicable local legislation in other territories. If you are a parent or guardian that has become aware that your child has provided us with personal information without your consent, you should contact us immediately by writing to. We do not knowingly collect personally identifiable information from children under the age of 13. If we become aware that a child under the age of 13 has provided us with personally identifiable information, we will delete such information from our system.

## WHAT INFORMATION WE COLLECT

VIO Team LTD does not collect from the users of the application Followers any personally identifiable information and does not share it with any third party.

#### CALIFORNIA PRIVACY RIGHTS

As of 1st January 2005, California Civil Code Section 1798.83 (the "Code") permits users who are California residents to request certain information regarding the

disclosure of personal information to third parties which is used for their direct marketing purposes. To make such a request, to which VIO Team LTD shall respond to the extent required by the Code, contact us at, specifying that you seek your "California Customer Choice Notice." Please allow thirty (30) days for a response.

# CHANGES TO THIS PRIVACY POLICY

This Privacy Policy may be updated from time to time and without prior notice to you to reflect changes in our personal information practices. We will post the revised version with an updated revision date.

Contacts: If you have any questions, concerns, or suggestions regarding this privacy policy, please contact us at info@vvvvv.team

Copyright © 2017. VIO Team LTD. All rights reserved.